Sunlord       Categories: general confidential     Polymer Tantalum Chip Capacitors              Page 1 of 12
[ New Released, Revised]                            SPEC: TC0502200000
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Polymer Tantalum Chip Capacitors
Sunlord Part Number TC311 Series
Customer Part Number
Approved By Checked By Issued By

DCL
 (µA)
+25℃
Max.
DF
 (%)
+25℃
120Hz
Max.
ESR
(mΩ)
+25℃
100kHz
Max.
2.5V, +85℃ (2.0V @ +105℃)  6.3V, +85℃ (5.0V @ +105℃)
680 E TC311E687◎002□070 170 12 70  10 B TC311B106◎006□350 6.3 10 350
1000 E TC311E108◎002□070 250 12 70  15 B TC311B156◎006□350 9.45 10 350
3300 G2 TC311G2338◎002□070 825 12 70  22 B TC311B226◎006□200 13.86 10 200
4V, +85℃ (3.2V @ +105℃)  22 C TC311C226◎006□200 13.86 10 200
10 B TC311B106◎004□150 4 10 150  33 B TC311B336◎006□200 20.79 10 200
15 B TC311B156◎004□150 6 10 150  33 C TC311C336◎006□150 20.79 10 150
22 B TC311B226◎004□150 8.8 10 150  33 D TC311D336◎006□150 20.79 10 150
22 C TC311C226◎004□150 8.8 10 150  47 B TC311B476◎006□150 29.61 10 150
33 B TC311B336◎004□150 13.2 10 150  47 C TC311C476◎006□150 29.61 10 150
33 C TC311C336◎004□150 13.2 10 150  47 D TC311D476◎006□150 29.61 10 150
33 D TC311D336◎004□200 13.2 10 200  68 B TC311B686◎006□150 42.84 10 150
47 B TC311B476◎004□200 18.8 10 200  68 C TC311C686◎006□150 42.84 10 150
47 C TC311C476◎004□150 18.8 10 150  68 D TC311D686◎006□150 42.84 10 150
47 D TC311D476◎004□150 18.8 10 150  100 B TC311B107◎006□150 63 10 150
68 B TC311B686◎004□150 27.2 10 150  100 C TC311C107◎006□150 63 10 150
68 C TC311C686◎004□150 27.2 10 150  100 D TC311D107◎006□150 63 10 150
68 D TC311D686◎004□150 27.2 10 150  150 D TC311D157◎006□100 94.5 12 100
100 B TC311B107◎004□150 40 10 150  150 E TC311E157◎006□090 94.5 12 90
100 C TC311C107◎004□150 40 10 150  220 D TC311D227◎006□090 138.6 12 90
100 D TC311D107◎004□100 40 10 100  220 E TC311E227◎006□090 138.6 12 90
150 D TC311D157◎004□100 60 12 100  330 D TC311D337◎006□090 207.9 12 90
150 E TC311E157◎004□100 60 12 100  330 E TC311E337◎006□090 207.9 12 90
220 D TC311D227◎004□100 88 12 100  470 D TC311D477◎006□090 296.1 12 90
220 E TC311E227◎004□100 88 12 100  470 E TC311E477◎006□090 296.1 12 90
330 D TC311D337◎004□100 132 12 100  680 E TC311E687◎006□090 428.4 12 90
330 E TC311E337◎004□090 132 12 90  1000 E TC311E108◎006□090 630 12 90
470 D TC311D477◎004□100 188 12 100  10V, +85℃ (8.0V @ +105℃)
470 E TC311E477◎004□090 188 12 90  10 B TC311B106◎010□150 10 10 150
680 E TC311E687◎004□090 272 12 90  15 B TC311B156◎010□150 15 10 150
C/B/D/V/E/W/G2 Case Marking
Sunlord       Categories: general confidential     Polymer Tantalum Chip Capacitors              Page 5 of 12
TC311 Series

DCL
 (µA)
+25℃
Max.
DF
 (%)
+25℃
120Hz
Max.
ESR
(mΩ)
+25℃
100kHz
Max.
10V, +85℃ (8.0V @ +105℃)  16V, +85℃ (12.8V @ +105℃)
15 C TC311C156◎010□150 15 10 150  10 B TC311B106◎016□150 16 10 150
22 B TC311B226◎010□150 22 10 150  10 C TC311C106◎016□150 16 10 150
22 C TC311C226◎010□150 22 10 150  10 D TC311D106◎016□150 16 10 150
33 B TC311B336◎010□150 33 10 150  15 B TC311B156◎016□150 24 10 150
33 C TC311C336◎010□150 33 10 150  15 C TC311C156◎016□150 24 10 150
33 D TC311D336◎010□150 33 10 150  22 B TC311B226◎016□150 35.2 10 150
47 B TC311B476◎010□150 47 10 150  22 C TC311C226◎016□150 35.2 10 150
47 C TC311C476◎010□150 47 10 150  33 B TC311B336◎016□150 52.8 10 150
47 D TC311D476◎010□150 47 10 150  33 C TC311C336◎016□150 52.8 10 150
68 B TC311B686◎010□150 68 10 150  33 D TC311D336◎016□150 52.8 10 150
68 C TC311C686◎010□150 68 10 150  47 C TC311C476◎016□150 75.2 10 150
68 D TC311D686◎010□150 68 10 150  47 D TC311D476◎016□150 75.2 10 150
100 C TC311C107◎010□150 100 10 150  68 C TC311C686◎016□150 108.8 10 150
100 D TC311D107◎010□150 100 10 150  68 D TC311D686◎016□150 108.8 10 150
100 E TC311E107◎010□150 100 10 150  100 D TC311D107◎016□100 160 10 100
150 D TC311D157◎010□100 150 12 100  100 E TC311E107◎016□090 160 10 90
150 E TC311E157◎010□090 150 12 90  150 D TC311D157◎016□100 240 12 100
220 D TC311D227◎010□100 220 12 100  150 E TC311E157◎016□090 240 12 90
220 E TC311E227◎010□090 220 12 90  220 E TC311E227◎016□090 352 12 90